

AMENDMENTS TO LB415

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM923)

Introduced by Baker, 30.

1 1. On page 74, line 21, strike "and", show as stricken, and in line
2 23 strike "and (c)" and insert ", (c), and (d)".

3 2. On page 75, line 4, after "(ii)" insert "except as provided in
4 subdivision (c) of this subdivision,"; in line 5 strike "thirty-six" and
5 insert "twenty-four"; after line 13 insert the following new subdivision:

6 "(c) If a member accepts an early retirement inducement, the member
7 may provide voluntary service one hundred eighty days after ceasing
8 employment."; in line 14 strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"; in line 19 strike
9 "(d)" and insert "(e)"; and in line 22 strike the period and insert ";
10 and

11 (46) Voluntary service or volunteer means providing bona fide unpaid
12 service to any employer.".

13 3. On page 99, line 19, strike "and (c)" and insert ", (c), and
14 (d)"; in line 30 after "(ii)" insert "except as provided in subdivision
15 (c) of this subdivision,"; and in line 31 strike "thirty-six" and insert
16 "twenty-four".

17 4. On page 100, after line 1 insert the following new subdivision:

18 "(c) If a member accepts an early retirement inducement, the member
19 may provide voluntary service one hundred eighty days after ceasing
20 employment;"; in line 2 strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"; in line 6 strike
21 "and"; in line 7 strike "(d)" and insert "(e)"; in line 10 strike "and";
22 and in line 11 strike the period, show as stricken, and insert "; and

23 (36) Voluntary service or volunteer means providing bona fide unpaid
24 service to an employer.".